

# FH200WK

## Field Hockey Goal Wheel Kit



Customer Service  
(800) 247-7668

### PARTS LIST FOR ONE PAIR OF GOALS

Item	Qty	Description	Item	Qty	Description
A	4	3/8" X 4" Hex Bolt (Packaged with FH200 Hardware)	F	4	Wheel Plate
B	8	3/8" Hex Nut (Packaged with FH200 Hardware)	G	4	Wheel
C	8	3/8" Lock Washer (Packaged with FH200 Hardware)	H	4	5/8" X 3" Carriage Bolt
D	16	3/8" Flat Washer (Packaged with FH200 Hardware)	I	4	5/8" Lock Nut
E	4	3/8" X 4" Eyebolt (Packaged with FH200 Hardware)			

- ◆ Inspect all contents prior to installation. Report any missing parts to dealer immediately.
- ◆ Read all instructions before proceeding.

1. Attach *Wheel Plates* (F) to the back outside corners of the Field Hockey Goals using the *3/8" X 4" Hex Bolts* (A), *3/8" X 4" Eyebolts* (E), *3/8" Flat Washers* (D), *3/8" Lock Washers* (C) and *3/8" Hex Nuts* (B). See Illustration.
2. Insert the *5/8" X 3" Carriage Bolt* (H) into the square hole in the *Wheel Plate* (F). Slide *Wheel* (G) onto the *5/8" X 3" Carriage Bolt* (H). Use the *5/8" Lock Nut* (I) to secure *Wheel* (G), make sure *Wheel* (G) turns freely. See Illustration.

